507380744 07/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7427669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANÇOIS BÉNARD	03/29/2022
CHENGCHENG ZHANG	03/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVINCIAL HEALTH SERVICES AUTHORITY
Street Address:	600 WEST 10TH AVENUE
City:	VANCOUVER, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5Z 4E6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17835770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: zariyibi@cooley.com

COOLEY LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A9TH-014/02US 344158-2108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASAKO KUBOTA
SIGNATURE:	/ASAKO KUBOTA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=A9TH01401US_Assignment_PHSA#page1.tif source=A9TH01401US_Assignment_PHSA#page2.tif source=A9TH01401US Assignment PHSA#page3.tif source=A9TH01401US Assignment PHSA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060486 FRAME: 0097 507380744

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

We, Francois Benard, Chengcheng Zhang and Jutta Zeisler (collectively the "Assignors"), whose full addresses are 3505 West 23rd Avenue, Vancouver, BC, V6S 1K4, Canada; #18-6188 Birch Street, Richmond, BC, V6Y 0A1, Canada and 6755 Gladstone Street, Vancouver, BC, V5P 4G1 Canada, respectively; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to The Provincial Health Services Authority (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 600 West 10th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V5Z 4E6 Canada, all our interest in our inventions and developments relating to "CYCLIC PEPTIDE ANALOGS OF MELANOCORTIN AND AMANITIN AND METHODS OF MAKING SUCH" including the inventions and developments disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/812,410 filed March 1, 2019, and United States Utility Patent Application No. 16/804,465 filed February 28, 2020, and we grant to the Assignee all our right, title and interest in any and all intellectual property therein, including any and all patents or applications (including reissues, divisions, renewals or extensions of such patents) or utility models, in any country, together with the right to claim priority to any such applications. We covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We agree to do any act required to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce title and proper legal protection for said inventions and developments, in any country. We covenant that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said inventions and developments, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. We agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all facts respecting said inventions and developments, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit, proper patent or other intellectual

1 of 3

property protection for said inventions and developments, in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS:		
EXECUTED at VANCOUVER	this	29 day of MARCH, 2022
		PauraHorio
Francois Benard		Witness Signature
		LANRA FLORIO
		Witness Name (Print)
EXECUTED at	this _	day of, 2022
Chengcheng Zhang		Witness Signature
		Witness Name (Print)
EXECUTED at	this _	day of, 2022
Jutta Zeisler	_	Witness Signature
		Witness Name (Print)

2 of 3

the expense, however, of the Assignee or its representatives.	successors.	assigns, nomi	nees or legal
ASSIGNORS:			
EXECUTED at	this	day of	
Francois Benard	Ŷ	Vitn e ss Signatur	······································
	Ŋ	√itness Name (F	Print)
EXECUTED at Vincewer Canala		day of <u>∫</u>	
Chengcheng Zhang	•	Vitness Signatur	Hell
EXECUTED at Vancouver Concde	this 29	day of <u>ካ</u> ረ-	كى 2022
Juna Zeisler	<u></u> نخني	Myan Witness Name (Pr	lson

2 of 3

property protection for said inventions and developments, in any and all countries, all at

PATENT REEL: 060486 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNEE:

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the Assignment of all the right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world from the ASSIGNORS.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada this _____ day of _April__, 2022

PROVINCIAL HEALTH SERVICES AUTHORITY

(Signature

Name: Sarah Lee

Title: Director, Technology Development Office, Provincial Health Services Authority Witness Name (Print)

3 of 3